Summary
VINAAHTLKTVREKH671651

General Information

Customer Name: HERTZ-PENSKE TRUCK LEASING INC

Update ROUTE 10
READING, PA 19607

Application:

Repair Management ~  (reate Estimate

Warranty Information
Order Date:
Build Date: 12/06/1988

Wartanty Start Date: 03/26/1989
Time In Service: 32 Years 8 Months

DTU Engine Hours: 0

Extended Warranty
No
Coverage:

Managed Repair Information @

1. 89505 SHEPP POWER STRG PITMAN
Open Recalls; =7 == —————
P ARM (Open)

Open MRCs: No

Calibration Status
BCM Status: Vehicle Calibration Scorecard
Electronic Feature(s): Vehicle Calibration Scorecard

: DT466 INTL D/ENG 2 LOHP@2600RPM 49-State, 210

Engine: HP @ 2600 RPM, 513 Ib-f Torque @ 1800 RPM
(0012482 )

Model: F-1954 6X4

Engine
Serial 000564432
Number:

Unit No:

Inspection Exp:
Notes: No

OCC Authorization Form : N/A

DTU Status: DTU
DTU Miles: 10 Miles

Standard
»._ulg.&m}_mm; A
Warranty: Standard Warranty

Diamond No
Spec:

DTU Fuel 0
Used:

Open AFCs: No

Open FSC: No



' Details
Vehicle [nformation
VIN :
Model :
Engine ;
Application Farnily ;
Apblication :
Wheel Base :
DTU Engine Hours :
GVWR :

GCWR .

PC Number :
Paint Color Code :
Se:liing Dealer :
Customer :
Address :

City, State Zip :

IHTLKTVR8KHE7 1651
F-1954 6X4

248.0

46000
0

291207085

NAVISTAR, INC. (000132-000)

HERTZ-PENSKE TRUCK LEASING INC

‘ROUTE 10

READING, PA 19607

Toe (MM/M) N/A

Forward Rear / Scrub
(MM/M)

N/A

Rear Rear / Thrust (MM/M) N/A

Order Date ;

Build Date :

DTU Date :
Warranty Start Date
DTU Status :

DTU Odometer :
DTU Fuel Used :
Original Gear Ratio ;
@ Programmed Gear
Ratio :

Ordet Number :

& After Frame :
Original Customer :
Address :

City, State Zip .

12/06/1988
03/26/1989
03/26/1989
DTU

10 Miles

0.

538

4191435

103.0

HERTZ-PENSKE TRUCK LEASING INC
ROUTE 10

READING, PA 19607



Components
Components

VIN : IHTLKTVR8KH671651

56 components found,
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FRAMES

FRAMES

MISC

FRAMES

FRONT AXLES
BRAKES

BRAKES

BRAKES

BRAKES

BRAKES

STEERING

MISC

ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS

ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS

ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS

ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS
ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS
ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS

FRONT END
FRONT END

SPEEDOMETER, TOOLS,
MISC

SPEEDOMETER, TOOLS,
MISC
SPEEDOMETER, TOOLS,
MISC

SPEEDOMETER, TOOLS,
MISC

SPEEDOMETER, TOOLS,
MISC

CLUTCH

0004174

0004273

(004550
0004786
0005331
0006722
0008000

0008133

0008579
0008707
Q008723
0008866

0009107
0009580

2010900
0102
0010643

0010758

010

0011370

0001537

0001910
0001950
0002337

£004091
0004174

0004273

0004550

0004786
0005331

0006722
(008000

0008133

0008579

0008707
Q008723
0008866

0009107
0009580

0010000
0010210
0010643
0019758

0010761

0011370

FRAME RAILS Heat Treated Alloy Steel (110,000
PSI Yield) 10.125" x 3.0625" x .3125" Includes Steel
Front Bumper

FRAME REINFORCEMENT Outer C; Heat Treated
Alloy Steel (110,000 PSI Yield) 10.720" % 3.310" x
25"

WHEELBASE, SPECIAL 2" Increments, in lieu of
Advertised WEB;

FRAME PIERCING

AXLE, FRONT NON-DRIVING {Spicer [-120}
12,000-1b Capacity

BRAKE SYSTEM, AIR Dual System for Straight
Truck Applications

BRAKES, FRONT, AIR CAM 5-Cam; 15.0" x 4.0";
Includes 16 Sq. In. Brake Chambers

BRAKES, REAR, AIR CAM 8-Cam; 16.5" x 7.0";
Includes 30 8q. Tn. MGM Spring Actuated Parking
Brake Chambers

AIR COMPRESSOR {Bendix 501} 12 CFM

AIR DRYER {Bendix AD-4} with Heater,
STEERING GEAR {Sheppard M-392} Power,
DRIVELINE CENTER BEARING (2)

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 12-Volt, Standard Equipment

ALTERNATOR {Delco Remy America Ine. 2781 Type
200} 12-Volt, 65-Amp. Capacity with Integral
Regulator

CIRCUIT BREAKERS Auto-Reset (Main Panel) SAE
Type IT Replaces All Fuses Except Instrument Cluster
Feed

INDICATOR, LOW OIL PRESSURE / HIGH
COOLANT TEMPERATURE; Light & Audible Alarm

RADIQO AM/FM Stereo with Multiple Speakers

BATTERIES (2) {Delco Retny America Inc. 1150}
Maintenance-Free, 12-Volt, 1250 CCA

FRONT END Tilting, Fiberglass
RADIATOR STONE GUARD Bright Finish

SPEEDOMETER and Miscellaneous

LABEL Emissions, Fuel Economy and Noise. DO
NOT ORDER-FOR FACTORY USE ONLY

PAINT IDENTITY, PT-2 Two Tone, Instruction No.
943. Wheels and Bumper

PAINT TYPE Base Coat/Clear Coat; TEST UNIT,
Credit Code
PAINT TYPE Base Coat/Clear Coat, 1-2 Tone

CLUTCH {Spicer SAS1402} Two-Plate, Stamped
Angle Spring; Ceramic, 14" Diameter, 8-Spring
Damper, with Mechanical Pull Type Control
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ENGINE 0012780

ENGINE 0012482
ENGINE 0012914
TRANSMISSION 0013448
55?5&%5; 0014475
SUSFENSIONS 01468
FUEL TANKS 0015292

CABS, COWLS, BODIES 0016000

CABS, COWLS, BODIES 0016030
CABS, COWLS, BODIES 0016333

CABS, COWLS, BODIES 0016430

CABS, COWLS, BODIES 0016651

CABS, COWLS, BODIES 0016660

CABS, COWLS, BODIES 0016686

CABS, COWLS, BODIES 0016956
WHEELS, TIRES - FRONT 0027523
WHEELS, TIRES - REAR 0028523

WHEELS MISC OPTIONS 0029580
WARRANTY 0040010

0088250
0090250
0260DTA

0260DTL,

0260034
0730213
0770213

FUEL TANKS 0845503
CABS, COWLS, BODIES 0846205

0015292

0016000

0016030
0016335

0016430

0016651
0016660

0016686

0016956
0027323
0028523

029580

0040010
0088250

0090250

0260DTA
0260DTL
0260054
0730213
0770213

0845503

0846203
0882513

FAN DRIVE {Schwitzer DD-26} Viscous

ENGINE, DIESEL {International DT-466C} 49-State,
210 HP @ 2600 RPM, 513 Ib-ft Torque @ 1800 RPM
WARNING INDICATOR Low Coolant Level; Light
and Audible Indicator

TRANSMISSTION, MANUAL {Fuller RT-6610} 10-
Speed Manual, and With Air Shift

AXLE, REAR, TANDEM {Spicer 1340-S} Single
Reduction; 34,000-1b Capacity, with 190 Wheel Ends
SUSPENSION, REAR, TANDEM {Hendrickson U~

340} Walking Beam Type 50" Axle Spacing; 34,000-1b
Capacity

FUEL TANK (2) Rectangular Steel, 51 U.8. Gal,, 193
L Capacity (LT & RT) Includes Center Step; Total
Capacity 102 U.8. Gal,, 386 L

FLOOR COVERING Transmission Cover, Floor Mats
and Seal DO NOT ORDER-FOR FACTORY USE
QONLY

CAB Conventional, Day Cab

SEAT, DRIVER {National Cush-N-Aire} Air
Suspension, Low Back, Chestnut Vinyl, Isolated
SEAT, PASSENGER {International} Non-Suspension,
Low Back, Chestnut Vinyl

WINDSHIELD WIPERS (2) Air, with Single Motor;
Cowl Mounted

GLASS, ALL WINDOWS Tinted

MIRRORS (2) Rectangular, West Coast Type,

Aluminum Head & Brackets, 16" x 7" Size, 102"
Spacing, Satin Finish

AIR CONDITIONER {International Blend-Air} With
Integral Heater

WHEELS, FRONT DISC; 22.5" Painted Steel, 10-Stud
(11,25" BC) 8.25 DC Rims; With Steel Hubs

WHEELS, REAR DUAL DISC; 22.5" Painted Steel,
10-Stud (11.25" BC) 8.25 DC Rims; With Steel Hubs

WHEEL SEALS, FRONT {Interniational} Oil-
Lubricated Wheel Bearings

WARRANTY Medium Duty Standard 12 Months

#2k BRROR GETTING DECSRIPTION: SQLCODE
=-+00100

#** ERROR GETTING DECSRIPTION: SQLCODE
= +00100

¥*¥ ERROR GETTING DECSRIPTION: SQLCODE
=+00100

E¢ ERROR GETTING DECSRIPTION: SQLCODE
= -+00100

*#% ERROR GETTING DECSRIPTION: SQLCODE
= +00100

#*% ERROR GETTING DECSRIPTION: 8QLCODE
= {0100

##% ERROR GETTING DECSRIPTION: SQLCODE
= +00100

FUEL/WATER SEPARATOR {ConMet CM99-327D}
with Heater & Sight Glass,

HEATER HOSES {International} Premium,
% ERROR GETTING DECSRIPTION: SQLCODE
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